18 July 2002

J.E. Hudspith Esq
25 Berkeley Square
London

W1J 6HB

Dear Sir,

ANDERSEN

Arthur Andersen

180 Strand
London
WOC2R 1BL

Tel 020 7438 3000
Fax 020 7831 1133

www.andersen.com

We hereby submit our resignation as auditors of the following compames with effect from 31

July 2002:
Company Name

Butterkist Limited

Cadbury Schweppes Group Trustees Limited
Cadbury Schweppes Research Limited
Cadbury Trebor Bassett Services Limited
Candybox Limited

Clarnico Limited

Edward Sharp & Sons Limited

Emest Jackson & Co Limited

Geo Bassett & Co Limited

J.S. Fry & Sons Limited

Jamesons Chocolates Limited

Keiller Limited

L. Rose & Co., Limited

Maynards Limited

Registered

"Number

323923
773839
343484
474310
336338
395165
144075
144133
774059
122923
247152

- 286021

57029
2021946

In accordance with section 394 of the Compahics Act 1985, we confirm that there are no
circumstances connected with our ceasing to hold office that we consider should be brought to the

attention of the companies’ members or creditors.

Yours faithfully,

o bdon
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