

18 July 2002

J.E. Hudspith Esq 25 Berkeley Square London W1J 6HB

Arthur Andersen

180 Strand London WC2R 1BL

Tel 020 7438 3000 Fax 020 7831 1133

www.andersen.com

Dear Sir,

We hereby submit our resignation as auditors of the following companies with effect from 31 July 2002:

Company Name	Registered Number
Butterkist Limited	323923
Cadbury Schweppes Group Trustees Limited	773839
Cadbury Schweppes Research Limited	343484
Cadbury Trebor Bassett Services Limited	474310
Candybox Limited	336338
Clarnico Limited	395165
Edward Sharp & Sons Limited	144075
Ernest Jackson & Co Limited	144133
Geo Bassett & Co Limited	774059
J.S. Fry & Sons Limited	122923
Jamesons Chocolates Limited	247152
Keiller Limited	286021
L. Rose & Co., Limited	57029
Maynards Limited	2021946

In accordance with section 394 of the Companies Act 1985, we confirm that there are no circumstances connected with our ceasing to hold office that we consider should be brought to the attention of the companies' members or creditors.

Yours faithfully,

A24 COMPANIES HOUSE

15/08/02